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Academic Calendar MBA 1st Year (Sem- 1 & 111)

Academic Year: 2023-24

21 August 2023 to 16 December 2023

Week Duration
Particulars/Event
Week Date Day
21.8.2023 | Monday Commencement of Semester | -
22.8.2023 | Tuesday Orientation Phase | -
23.8.2023 | Wednesday | Orientation Phase | )
Week 1 24.8.2023 | Thursday Orientation Phase | -
25.8.2023 | Friday Orientation Phase | B
26.8.2023 | Saturday Orientation Phase I (Home based Activity) o 7//
27.8.2023 | Sunday '
28.8.2023 | Monday Orientation Phase I1 -
29.8.2023 | Tuesday Orientation Phase Il o
30.8.2023 | Wednesday | Orientation Phase Il -
Week 2 31.8.2023 | Thursday Orientation Phase Il
01.9.2023 | Friday Orientation Phase Il -
02.9.2023 | Saturday Orientation Phase Il (Hcme based Activity) B
03.9.2023 | Sunday -
04.9.2023 | Monday Department Induction (M IBA)
05.9.2023 | Tuesday Department Induction (VIBA) - )
06.9.2023 | Wednesday | Department Induction (VIBA) -
Week 3 07.9.2023 | Thursdays | Induction Program (Corimon for MBA and MCA) )
08.9.2023 | Friday Induction Program (Coramon for MBA and MCA)
09.9.2023 | Saturday Home Based Activity - B
10.9.2023 | Sunday
Employability Enhancerient Skills Program- ( EESP)
11.9.2023 | Monday EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session { 2hrs)
EESP- 2- Class Teacher Meeting-1 + MBA 1] Sem Lecture
Competency Based Activities- (CBA)
12.9.2023 | Tuesday CBA-1 Industry Expert ¢ ession
Week 4 CBA-2 In House Competition -
13.9.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics
. 1492023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + E :SP-3- Lakshya Actmg
15.9.2023 | Friday Regular Academics -
16.9.2023 | Saturday BegulayAoademies
PMI Session ) )
Week 5 17.9.2023 | Sunday B




Employability Enhancement Skills Program- ( EESP)

18.9.2023 | Monday EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session ( 2hrs)
EESP- 2- Class Teacher Meeting-1 B
19.9.2023 | Tuesday Holiday due to Ganesh Chaturthi
20.9.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics -
21.9.2023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + EESP-3- Lakshya Activity
22.9.2023 | Friday Regular Academics -
2392023 | Saturday Regular 1—‘I\cademics + GFM Meeting
PMI Session
24.9.2023 | Sunday
25.9.2023 | Monday Unit Test Exam (on Unit 1) + Aspire Training
26.9.2023 | Tuesday Unit Test Exam (on Unit 1) + Aspire Training
27.9.2023 | Wednesday | Unit Test Exam (on Unit 1) B -
Week 6 28.9.2023 | Thursday Holiday due to Id-E-Milad )
29.9.2023 | Friday Unit Test Exam (on Unit 1)
30.9.2023 | Saturday Unit Test Exam (on Unit 1) )
01.9.2023 | Sunday
2.10.2023 | Monday Holiday B
Competency Based Activities- ( CBA)
CBA-1 Alumni Interaction Session
3102023 | Tuesday CBA-2 In House Competition
Aspire Training
Week7 74 710.2023 Wednesday | Regular Academics o -
5.10.2023 | Thursday Regular Academics -
6.10.2023 | Friday CBA- 3 PMA Session + EESP-3- Lakshya Activity
7.10.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session
8.10.2023 | Sunday o -
Employability Enhancerient Skills Program- ( EESP)
9.10.2023 | Monday EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session ( Zhrs)
EESP- 2- Class Teacher Meeting-1 + Aspire Training
Competency Based Activities- ( CBA)
CBA-1 Industry Expert Session
10.10.2023 | Tuesday CBA-2 In Hous{: Colxjnpetition
Week 8 Aspire Training -
11.10.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics -
12.10.2023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + EZSP-3- Lakshya Activity
13.10.2023 | Friday Regular Academics -
14.10.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session B
15.10.2023 | Sunday S
Employability Enhancement Skills Program- (EESP)
EESP-1 - Language Lab £nglish Training Session (Zhrs
16302023 | Menday EESP- 2- c1as§ Te%lcher Megting—l ’ e
Aspire Training
Competency Based Activities- (CBA) -
CBA-1 Industry Expert fession
We . P2025 | Tuesuay CBA-2In Hous{a Co?npetition
Aspire Training
8.10.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics -
19.10.2023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + E =SP-3- Lakshya Activity -
20.10.2023 | Friday Regular Academics
21.10.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session + GFM Meeting




22.10.2023 | Sunday -
23.10.2023 | Monday Mid Term Exam + Aspirz2 Training o
24.10.2023 | Tuesday Mid Term Exam + Aspire Training -
25.10.2023 | Wednesday | Mid Term Exam -
Week 10 | 26.10.2023 | Thursday Mid Term Exam
27.10.2023 | Friday Mid Term Exam - -
28.10.2023 | Saturday | Mid Term Exam -
29.10.2023 | Sunday B 7
Employability Enhancernent Skills Program- ( EESP) a
EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session ( 2Zhrs
30.10.2023 | Monday EESP- 2- Clasfs; Te%lcher Megting—l % : )
Aspire Training
Competency Based Activities- ( CBA)
CBA-1 Industry Expert Session
Week 11 31102023 | Tuesdey CBA-2 In Hous'z: Coilpetition
Aspire Training
01.11.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics
02.11.2023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + EESP-3- Lakshya Activity
03.11.2023 | Friday Regular Academics
04.11.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session + Posert Teaehes Meel
05.11.2023 | Sunday _
Employability Enhancement Skills Program- ( EESP)
EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session ( Zhrs
06.11.2023 | Monday EESP- 2- Clasg Tegacher Megting-l " ( |
Aspire Training -
Competency Based Activities- ( CBA)
CBA-1 Industry Expert Session
Week 12 07.11.2023 Tugsday CBA-2In Hous):e Co?npetition
Aspire Training B
08.11.2023 | Wednesday | Regular Academics _
09.11.2023 | Thursday Regular Academics + EESP-3- Lakshya Actwuty
10.11.2023 | Friday Regular Academics - i
11.11.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session S
12.11.2023 | Sunday ) )
Employability Enhanceraent Skills Program- ( EESP)
EESP-1 - Language Lab English Training Session ( 2hrs
13.11.2023 | Monday EESP- 2- C]as§ Tegacher Megting-l ) : )
Aspire Training -
14.11.2023 | Tuesday Holiday due to Diwali
Week 13 715112023 | Wednesday | Holiday due to Bhai Duj -
16.11.2023 | Thursday CBA- 3 PMA Session + EESP-3- Lakshya ALtmty -
17.11.2023 | Friday Regular Academics -
18.11.2023 | Saturday Regular Academics + PMI Session + GFM Meetmg
Sunday -
Monday End Term Exam + Aspir2 Training -
Tuesday End Term Exam + Aspirz Training
Wednesday | End Term Exam ' -
Thursday End Term Exam -
Friday End Term Exam
Saturday End Term Exam -
Sunday




]_ 27.11.2023 | Monday Holiday due to Guru Naélak Jayanti -
r 28.11.2023 | Tuesday Revision Classes -

29.11.2023 | Wednesday | Revision Classes

Week 15 | 30.11.2023 | Thursday | Revision Classes N
01.12.2023 | Friday Revision Classes -
02.12.2023 | Saturday Revision Classes 7
03.12.2023 | Sunday B -
04.12.2023 | Monday Revision Classes i :
05.12.2023 | Tuesday Revision Classes
06.12.2023 | Wednesday | Revision Classes :

Week 16 | 07.12.2023 | Thursday Revision Classes - B :
08.12.2023 | Friday Revision Classes o -
09.12.2023 | Saturday Revision Classes — -
10.12.2023 | Sunday o
11.12.2023 | Monday Revision Classes B
12.12.2023 | Tuesday Revision Classes
13.12.2023 | Wednesday | Revision Classes

Week 17 = - . =
14.12.2023 | Thursday Revision Classes
15.12.2023 | Friday Revision Classes -
16.12.2023 | Saturday Semester End ]
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Continuous Evaluation Outline
FYMBA (Sem-I)
Academic Year 2023-2024 (Term: August 2023 - December 2024)

1. Distribution Pattern of Internal Marks (50)

Course ~ Course e R Pariaas Frequency per Marks
i Gode |+ Name: | 4 3 Semester Allotted
Attendance 3 checks 05 marks
Unit Test Once 05 marks
GENERIC CIE -1 Once 05 marks
gg : ?g ggﬁiégg) Midterm Examination Once 05 marks
CIE -1I Once 10 marks |
Assignments CIE-III Once 10 marks !
End term Examination Once 10 marks |
Attendance 3 checks 05 marks
GENERIC | Unit Test Once 05 marks
ELECTIVES | CIE -I Once 05 marks
Gl:: O_SIL INSTITUTE | Midterm Examination Once 05 marks
LEVEL (GE - | CIE -1 Once 10 marks
IL) COURSES Assignments CIE-1II Once 10 marks
End term Examination Once 10 marks
Attendance 3 checks 05 marks
Unit Test Once 05 marks
SUBJECT = I'CIE -] Once 05 marks
SC-01- | CORE (SC) Midterm Examination Once 05 marks
SC-02 COURSES:
Specialization E_IE_'IL_ S Once . 10_ EHATR ks
Assignments s CIE-III Once 10 marks |
End term Examination Once 10 marks
Attendance 3 checks 05 marks
SUBJECT Unit Test Once 05 marks
ELECTIVE |CIE-I Once 05 marks
SE-IL (SE - IL) Midterm Examination Once 05 marks
COURSES: | CIE -II Once 10 marks
Specialization | Assignments CIE-III Once 10 marks
End term Examination Once 10 marks
\ Total Marks 50
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2. Distribution Pattern of Internal Marks for Project (50)

} el Activity / : \ |
SIP Intemal Viva Voce | (Rough Draft) - =l
Parameters of Evaluation *

1. Title -

2. Objectives- Clear and concise objectives
3. Research Methodology Followed- (Clear methodology. articulated using
technical terms indicating all steps and tools)
4. Data Analysis
5. Questionnaire
SIP Internal Viva Voce- II (Rough Draft)
Parameters of Evaluation
1. Title -
2. Objectives- Clear and concise objectives | 15 marks
3. Research Methodology Followed- (Clear methodology, articulated using
technical terms indicating all steps and tools)
4. Data Analysis
;ﬂ 5. Questionnaire
SIP Internal Viva Voce- I1I (Final Draft)
Parameters of Evaluation
1. Title -
2. Objectives- Clear and concise objectives 20 marks
3. Research Methodology Followed- (Clear methodology, articulated using
technical terms indicating all steps and tools)
4. Data Analysis
5. Questionnaire

Total Marks 50

* CCall
Ms. Girija Paranjpe Dr. K Nirmala
| Academic Coordinator DIREGTER
D. Y. Patil Institute of Master of Computar
Applications and Manacement
ﬁ Akurdi, Pune-411 fq:!




